2007-2017

Federal Grants

National Endowment for the Humanities

2008 Preservation & Access Stabilization: Museum Storage Facility
2011 History Speaks: A Civil War Sesquicentennial Series
2015 Sustaining Cultural Heritage Collections

2016 Common Heritage: Embracing Community Change

Institute for Museum and Library Services

2011 Conservation Project Support Grant
2016 Museums for America: Conservation Support (Thresher)
2017 National Leadership Grant

National Endowment for the Arts
2011 Arts Education in American Communities
2017 Arts Engagement in American Communities

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
2009 Roadways / Stormwater Project

Community Development Block Grant Program

2008 Ramp at the Halfway House

2013 Meeting House Lift

2014 Martin Mitchell Mansion Lift

2015 Naper Haight House Accessibility Improvements
2017 Murray Building ADA Walkway Improvement

U.S. Department of Education
2007 Teaching American History* - Award amount of $971,034

*NOTE: NHS wrote and administered this grant, which was awarded
to Indian Prairie School District 204 (LEA) as part of a consortium of

five area school districts.

Subtotal
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$590,588.00
$2,000.00

$76,263.00
$12,000.00

$66,807.05
$144,906.00
$1,513,615.00

$20,500.00
$31,345.00

$485,000.00

$4,263.00
$25,000.00
$64,700.00
$57,000.00
$29,760.00

$3,123,747.05



State Grants

Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity

2011 Roadways / Stormwater Project $40,000.00

2011 Roadways / Stormwater Project $150,000.00

2011 Roadways / Stormwater Project $450,000.00

2013 Tourism Attraction Development Grants $53,975.00

2014 Marketing Partnership Program $10,531.50
lllinois Bureau of Tourism

2011 Tourism Grant Program, Tourism Marketing Partnership $5,512.00
lllinois Department of Natural Resources

2010 Joseph Naper Homestead $350,000.00

2014 Electrical Infrastructure Improvement $629,200.00
lllinois Environmental Protection Agency - Bureau of Water

2010 Roadways / Stormwater Project $656,175.00

Subtotal $2,345,393.50
DuPage County

DuPage County

2010 Roadways / Stormwater Project $173,899.64
Kane - DuPage Soil and Water Conservation District

2011 Roadways / Stormwater Project $2,700.00
DuPage Community Foundation

2009 Staffing Costs - Roadways / Stormwater Project $5,000.00

2012 Field Trip Financial Assistance $5,000.00
DuPage County Bar Foundation

2009 Preservation of three artifacts pertaining to 19th century $500.00

law in Naperville
2012 Conservation of the docket ledger of Charles Hunt $955.00
2015 Partial preservation of the Burch Divorce Case Booklet $250.00
Subtotal $188,304.64
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City of Naperville - SECA

2007
2007

2008
2008

2009
2009
2009

2010
2010
2010

2011

2012
2012
2012
2012

2014
2014
2014
2014
2014

2015
2015
2015
2015

2016
2016
2016
2016

2017
2017
2017
2017
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Naper Days
Naperville Summer Nights

Naper Days
Naperville Summer Nights

Naper Days
Naperville Summer Nights
Public Safety Preservation Project - Phase #1

Oktoberfest
Naperville Summer Nights
Public Safety Preservation Project - Phase #2

Oktoberfest

Oktoberfest

All American Summer - Summer Stage Rental
Naper Nights Liquor Liaison

Joseph Naper Statue

Civil War Days
Naper Nights
Oktoberfest
All Hallows Eve
Sybil Dunbar

Civil War Days
Naper Nights
Oktoberfest
All Hallows Eve

Civil War Days
Naper Nights
Octoberfest
All Hallows Eve

Civil War Days
Naper Nights
Octoberfest
All Hallows Eve

$35,000.00
$15,000.00

$15,000.00
$15,000.00

$30,000.00
$12,250.00
$10,500.00

$10,000.00
$12,000.00
$7,500.00

$9,250.00

$9,000.00
$35,000.00
$3,600.00
$175,000.00

$1,088.00
$8,070.00
$6,642.00
$1,447.00
$5,500.00

$250.00
$10,530.00
$5,442.00
$201.00

$2,680.00
$10,584.00
$4,674.00
$863.00

$3,620.00
$13,939.00
$5,759.00
$1,687.00

$477,076.00



City of Naperville: IMEA

2014 Brushstrokes Gallery Lighting $4,387.50
Private Foundations

2009 Foreign Fire Insurance Board - Preservation Project $17,400.00
2013 Tellabs Foundation $15,000.00
2014 Ecolab Foundation $5,000.00
2014 Tellabs Foundation $30,000.00
2015 Tellabs Foundation $15,000.00
2015 DuPage County Bar Foundation $250.00
2015 Naperville Sunrise Rotary $500.00
2016 Tellabs Foundation $15,000.00
2016 Dunham Fund $12,500.00
2017 Tellabs Foundation $500,000.00
2017 The Birck Foundation $350,000.00
Subtotal $960,650.00

Total $7,099,558.69

*This does not include private contributions, annual fund & capital projects.
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