

24	\mathbf{a}	_	1	^	4	7
20	w	<i>-</i>	• /	u		•

	Federal Grants	
National Endown	nent for the Humanities	
2008	Preservation & Access Stabilization: Museum Storage Facility	\$590,588.00
2011	History Speaks: A Civil War Sesquicentennial Series	\$2,000.00
2015	Sustaining Cultural Heritage Collections	\$76,263.00
2016	Common Heritage: Embracing Community Change	\$12,000.00
Institute for Mus	eum and Library Services	
2011	Conservation Project Support Grant	\$66,807.05
2016	Museums for America: Conservation Support (Thresher)	\$144,906.00
2017	National Leadership Grant	\$1,513,615.00
National Endown	nent for the Arts	
2011	Arts Education in American Communities	\$20,500.00
2017	Arts Engagement in American Communities	\$31,345.00
U.S. Environment	tal Protection Agency	
2009	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$485,000.00
Community Deve	elopment Block Grant Program	
2008	Ramp at the Halfway House	\$4,263.00
2013	Meeting House Lift	\$25,000.00
2014	Martin Mitchell Mansion Lift	\$64,700.00
2015	Naper Haight House Accessibility Improvements	\$57,000.00
2017	Murray Building ADA Walkway Improvement	\$29,760.00
U.S. Department	of Education	
2007	Teaching American History* - Award amount of \$971,034	
	*NOTE: NHS wrote and administered this grant, which was awarded to Indian Prairie School District 204 (LEA) as part of a consortium of	
	five area school districts.	

Subtotal

\$3,123,747.05

4-9-18 Workshop

_					_				
•	T	2	1	Δ	G	ra	ท	tc	
J	L	а	u	C	u	10		LO	

Department of Co	mmerce and Economic Opportunity				
2011	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$40,000.00			
2011	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$150,000.00			
2011	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$450,000.00			
2013	Tourism Attraction Development Grants	\$53,975.00			
2014	Marketing Partnership Program	\$10,531.50			
Illinois Bureau of	Tourism				
2011	Tourism Grant Program, Tourism Marketing Partnership	\$5,512.00			
Illinois Departmer	nt of Natural Resources				
2010	Joseph Naper Homestead	\$350,000.00			
2014	Electrical Infrastructure Improvement	\$629,200.00			
Illinois Environme	ntal Protection Agency - Bureau of Water				
2010	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$656,175.00			
	Subtotal	\$2,345,393.50			
	Subtotal	32,343,333.3 0			
DuPage County					
DuPage County					
2010	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$173,899.64			
		7 = 10,000 10 1			
Kane - DuPage Soi	il and Water Conservation District				
2011	Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$2,700.00			
DuPage Communi	ty Foundation				
2009	Staffing Costs - Roadways / Stormwater Project	\$5,000.00			
2012	Field Trip Financial Assistance	\$5,000.00			
DuPage County Ba	ar Foundation				
2009	Preservation of three artifacts pertaining to 19th century law in Naperville	\$500.00			
2012	Conservation of the docket ledger of Charles Hunt	\$955.00			
2015	Partial preservation of the Burch Divorce Case Booklet	\$250.00			
	Subtotal	\$188,304.64			
4-9-18 Workshop					

City of Naperville - SECA

	Su	btotal \$477,076.00
2017	All Hallows Eve	\$1,687.00
2017	Octoberfest	\$5,759.00 \$1,697.00
2017	Naper Nights	\$13,939.00
2017	Civil War Days	\$3,620.00
2017	Civil War Days	ć2 C20 00
2016	All Hallows Eve	\$863.00
2016	Octoberfest	\$4,674.00
2016	Naper Nights	\$10,584.00
2016	Civil War Days	\$2,680.00
2015	All Hallows Eve	\$201.00
2015	Oktoberfest	\$5,442.00
2015	Naper Nights	\$10,530.00
2015	Civil War Days	\$250.00
		7-7
2014	Sybil Dunbar	\$5,500.00
2014	All Hallows Eve	\$1,447.00
2014	Oktoberfest	\$6,642.00
2014	Naper Nights	\$8,070.00
2014	Civil War Days	\$1,088.00
2012	зоѕери марег зтатие	\$175,000.00
2012	Naper Nights Liquor Liaison Joseph Naper Statue	\$175,000.00
2012		\$3,600.00
2012	All American Summer - Summer Stage Rental	\$9,000.00 \$35,000.00
2012	Oktoberfest	\$0,000,00
2011	Oktoberfest	\$9,250.00
2010	Public Safety Preservation Project - Phase #2	\$7,500.00
2010	Naperville Summer Nights	\$12,000.00
2010	Oktoberfest	\$10,000.00
	,	, ,
2009	Public Safety Preservation Project - Phase #1	\$10,500.00
2009	Naperville Summer Nights	\$12,250.00
2009	Naper Days	\$30,000.00
2008	Naperville Summer Nights	\$15,000.00
2008	Naper Days	\$15,000.00
2007	Naperville Summer Nights	\$15,000.00
2007	Naper Days	\$35,000.00

City of Naperville: IMEA							
2014	Brushstrokes Gallery Lighting	\$4,387.50					
Private Foundations							
2009	Foreign Fire Insurance Board - Preservation Project	\$17,400.00					
2013	Tellabs Foundation	\$15,000.00					
2014	Ecolab Foundation	\$5,000.00					
2014	Tellabs Foundation	\$30,000.00					
2015	Tellabs Foundation	\$15,000.00					
2015	DuPage County Bar Foundation	\$250.00					
2015	Naperville Sunrise Rotary	\$500.00					
2016	Tellabs Foundation	\$15,000.00					
2016	Dunham Fund	\$12,500.00					
2017	Tellabs Foundation	\$500,000.00					
2017	The Birck Foundation	\$350,000.00					
	Subtotal	\$960,650.00					
	Total	\$7,099,558.69					

^{*}This does not include private contributions, annual fund & capital projects.

4-9-18 Workshop